

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.2/2004 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21074/2003

SURINDER KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SMT. VINAY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date : 22/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master